
LETTER FROM YOUR SCHOOL COUNSELORS 
 
Dear Juniors: 
 
Congratulations on the successful completion of the first two years of your high school education. Your school 
counselors look forward to working with each of you in preparation for your next two years, and especially for 
your life after high school.  This is an exciting time as we look forward to the numerous opportunities available 
to each and every student. 
 
During your time at Unionville High School it is imperative to maintain a balanced approach to academics, 
extracurricular activities, and friendships.  All three play a vital role in your growth and development as an 
adult. All three will help articulate your dreams and goals for the future beyond UHS.  These next two years 
offer a chance to continue your success or begin developing these important areas.  It is never too late to learn 
how to learn, become involved in school, or meet new people.  
 
Junior year is a busy year.  There are many increased responsibilities that accompany your status as an 
upperclassman. You will have the opportunity to meet a number of college representatives who visit in the fall. 
You will have the opportunity to practice for the SAT by taking the PSAT. Beginning in late January, you and 
your parents will continue discussing future plans by meeting with your school counselor at the Junior Planning 
Conference.  All students, especially juniors should plan to attend College Planning Night in February. You will 
encounter many other activities and responsibilities along the way that will challenge you to examine where you 
are in the future planning process.  We recognize this process evolves differently for each individual and 
encourage you to embrace new challenges and growth opportunities.  
 
This planning guide has been developed to help you through this process.  Because this process is fluid, it is 
very important to consult this guide throughout the year to remain informed and up to date about your 
responsibilities.  If you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to meet with your school counselor. 
Good luck and have a great junior year! 

Sincerely, 
           UHS School Counselors  
 

School Counselor Assignments for 11th Grade  
Counselor Assignments Class of 2021 Student Last Names 

Colleen Miller, cmiller@ucfsd.net A- Ch 
Robert Findora, rfindora@ucfsd.net Ci-G 
Alexa Piccoli, apiccoli@ucfsd.net H-L 
Maribeth Lyles, mlyles@ucsfd.net M-Mc 
Lora Elfreth, lelfreth@ucfsd.net Md-Sha 
Carolyn Spiegel, cspiegel@ucfsd.net Shb-Z 
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